Champion Chris. (0-3) -vs- Arkansas Tech (2-1,0-0 GAC)
11/14/19 at Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR

Date: 11/14/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g:pzngz Champion Chris. 39 38 77
Site: Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR Arkansas Tech 43 59 102
Champion Chris. 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Jacobs,Kentrell * 39 11-16 7-12 0-0 2-7 9 0 1 1 0 1 29
1 Gunn,Derrick * 28 7-11 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 3 0 0 14
2 Tellis,Stefan * 25 3-8 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 4 1 0 8
10 Norwood,Jermualle * 29 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 3 3 0 3 7
35 Devoil,Demarkiyo * 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Dismuke,Cameron 21 4-11 2-7 5-5 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 15
11  Griggs,Cory 27 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 2 3 4 0 1 4
20 McCray,Jordan 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
5 Butler,D'Andre 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13  Williams,Ariyon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  Irving,Corey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Capaci,Ezekial 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-59 10-27 11-11 9-25 34 21 10 21 1 5 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 7-12 58.33 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-15 20.00 % 9-9 100.00 %
Total 28-59 47.5% 10-27 37.0% 11-11 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O
Arkansas Tech 102
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Glasper,R.J. * 37 9-16 5-9 4-4 1-2 3 2 13 1 (0] 4 27
10 McNeal,Kevin * 28 7-11 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 1 16
1 Sandifer,Ramses * 32 6-10 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 0 (0] 1 15
0 Gooding,Dillon & 35 5-15 0-6 2-5 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 2 12
2 Foster,Devante * 23 4-8 0-1 3-4 2-6 8 4 0 2 1 1 11
13 Hall,Tony 17 4-7 3-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 12
15 Haynes,Kyler 8 25 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 (0] 0 4
12 Adams,Ke'Lyn 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
21  Odero,Albert 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
20 Kennedy,Cam 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Allen,Calvin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Turner,Kaleb 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-75 11-30 15-21 15-22 37 13 21 7 2 9 102
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-43 39.53 % 6-18 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 21-32 65.63 % 5-12 41.67 % 12-17 70.59 %
Total 38-75 50.7 % 11-30 36.7 % 15-21 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Champion Chris.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL
TURNOVER by GUNN,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DERRICK
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL

FOUL by TELLIS,STEFAN

GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by TELLIS,STEFAN

FOUL by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL
ASSIST by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL
ASSIST by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

FOUL by GUNN,DERRICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO
SUB IN by GRIGGS,CORY

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,CORY
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,CORY

MISS 3PTR by GUNN,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KENTRELL
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,KENTRELL(in the paint)

BLOCK by TELLIS,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by TELLIS,STEFAN
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL

MISS LAYUP by GUNN,DERRICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRIGGS,CORY
SUB OUT by TELLIS,STEFAN
SUB IN by DISMUKE,CAMERON

19:40
19:29
19:29
19:22

19:16
18:53
18:33

18:21
18:06
18:03
17:34
17:24

17:17
17:08
17:08
17:08

16:57
16:57
16:57

16:24
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:44
15:38
15:21
15:05
14:59
14:52
14:52
14:32
14:12
14:05
13:59

13:48
13:34
13:31
13:31
13:26

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-3

7-3

7-5
10-5

10-8

10-11

12-11

15-11

15-13

15-16

V2

V2

Vi

V 4

V2
V5

V2

H1

Vi

V 4

V2

H1

MISS LAYUP by SANDIFER,RAMSES(in the paint)

STEAL by FOSTER,DEVANTE
MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,RAMSES
REBOUND OFF by GLASPER,R.J.
MISS 3PTR by GOODING,DILLON

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DEVANTE

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by GOODING,DILLON
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,DEVANTE

REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,RAMSES

GOOD FT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
MISS FT by FOSTER,DEVANTE

GOOD JUMPER by GOODING,DILLON(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.

ASSIST by SANDIFER,RAMSES

MISS 3PTR by GOODING,DILLON

GOOD 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.

MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,DEVANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,RAMSES

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TONY
ASSIST by ADAMS,KE'LYN

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,KYLER



REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL
GOOD 3PTR by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
ASSIST by GRIGGS,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL
ASSIST by GRIGGS,CORY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GUNN,DERRICK
SUB IN by BUTLER,D'ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,KENTRELL

REBOUND DEF by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
MISS 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,CORY
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL

SUB OUT by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
SUB OUT by JACOBS,KENTRELL
SUB IN by TELLIS,STEFAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARIYON

MISS 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARIYON

MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,CORY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRIGGS,CORY
SUB IN by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO

18-16

18-18
21-18
21-21

24-21

24-24

26-24

29-24

V2

V3

V3

V2

V5

REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,KYLER
MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,KYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODING,DILLON
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,KYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,TONY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TONY
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

SUB OUT by SANDIFER,RAMSES
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,KEVIN
SUB IN by ADAMS,KE'LYN

SUB IN by HALL,TONY

SUB IN by HAYNES,KYLER

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TONY
ASSIST by ADAMS,KE'LYN

SUB OUT by SANDIFER,RAMSES
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,KEVIN
SUB OUT by GLASPER,R.J.

SUB IN by ADAMS,KE'LYN

SUB IN by HALL,TONY

SUB IN by HAYNES,KYLER

SUB IN by ODERO,ALBERT

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KE'LYN

REBOUND DEF by HALL, TONY

MISS LAYUP by GOODING,DILLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,KYLER

MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,KYLER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODING,DILLON

SUB OUT by GOODING,DILLON
SUB OUT by HAYNES,KYLER
SUB IN by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB IN by GLASPER,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
MISS JUMPER by GLASPER,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
TURNOVER by FOSTER,DEVANTE



08:41 FOUL by ADAMS,KE'LYN

MISS JUMPER by TELLIS,STEFAN 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TONY

08:15 MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by DISMUKE,CAMERON 08:12

SUB IN by JACOBS,KENTRELL 08:12

MISS JUMPER by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO(in the paint) 08:03

REBOUND OFF by TELLIS,STEFAN --
08:01 FOUL by HALL,TONY

GOOD FT by TELLIS,STEFAN 08:01 30-24 V6

GOOD FT by TELLIS,STEFAN 08:01 31-24 V7

FOUL by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO 07:49

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49
07:49 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KE'LYN
07:49 SUB OUT by HALL,TONY
07:49 SUB IN by GOODING,DILLON
07:49 SUB IN by SANDIFER,RAMSES

07:49 31-25 V6 GOOD FT by ODERO,ALBERT
07:49 31-26 V5 GOOD FT by ODERO,ALBERT

07:49 SUB OUT by ODERO,ALBERT
07:49 SUB IN by MCNEAL,KEVIN
07:39 FOUL by SANDIFER,RAMSES
MISS JUMPER by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO 07:33
07:33 BLOCK by MCNEAL,KEVIN
- REBOUND DEF by GLASPER,R.J.
07:25 MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,RAMSES
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUTLER,D'ANDRE 07:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARIYON 07:19
SUB IN by GUNN,DERRICK 07:19
SUB IN by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE 07:19
07:13 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DEVANTE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
07:03 MISS DUNK by FOSTER,DEVANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL --
MISS JUMPER by GUNN,DERRICK 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
06:41 31-28 V3 GOOD JUMPER by SANDIFER,RAMSES
-- ASSIST by MCNEAL,KEVIN

06:15 FOUL by GLASPER,R.J.
SUB OUT by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO 06:15
SUB IN by DISMUKE,CAMERON 06:15
TURNOVER by TELLIS,STEFAN 06:15
06:15 STEAL by SANDIFER,RAMSES
06:14 MISS 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:11 FOUL by MCNEAL,KEVIN
FOUL by DISMUKE,CAMERON 05:56
TURNOVER by DISMUKE,CAMERON 05:56
05:40 31-30 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by TELLIS,STEFAN(in the paint) 05:18 33-30 V3
05:07 33-32 V1 GOOD DUNK by FOSTER,DEVANTE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DISMUKE,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:52
04:52 BLOCK by FOSTER,DEVANTE
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
04:43 MISS 3PTR by GOODING,DILLON
REBOUND DEF by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GUNN,DERRICK(in the paint) 04:12 35-32 V3
03:54 MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL --
TURNOVER by JACOBS,KENTRELL 03:47



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DISMUKE,CAMERON
SUB IN by GRIGGS,CORY

STEAL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
TURNOVER by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

FOUL by TELLIS,STEFAN
TURNOVER by TELLIS,STEFAN
SUB OUT by TELLIS,STEFAN
SUB IN by BUTLER,D'ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,KENTRELL
GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,CORY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,CORY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUNN,DERRICK

GOOD LAYUP by GUNN,DERRICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BUTLER,D'ANDRE

TURNOVER by BUTLER,D'ANDRE
SUB OUT by BUTLER,D'ANDRE
SUB IN by DISMUKE,CAMERON

TURNOVER by DISMUKE,CAMERON

VISITORS: Champion Chris.

03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:29
03:29
03:18
03:18

01:06
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:39
00:30
00:02

35-34

37-34

39-34
39-37

39-39

39-41

39-43

Vi

V3

V5
V2

H2

H4

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,KEVIN
SUB IN by HALL,TONY

TURNOVER by GOODING,DILLON

STEAL by GOODING,DILLON

GOOD DUNK by FOSTER,DEVANTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GOODING,DILLON
FOUL by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB IN by ADAMS,KE'LYN

MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,RAMSES
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KE'LYN
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KE'LYN

MISS 3PTR by HALL,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.

STEAL by GOODING,DILLON

GOOD LAYUP by GOODING,DILLON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GLASPER,R.J.(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ADAMS,KE'LYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech

SUB OUT by GRIGGS,CORY

SUB OUT by DISMUKE,CAMERON

SUB IN by TELLIS,STEFAN

SUB IN by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO

MISS JUMPER by TELLIS,STEFAN(in the paint)

FOUL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

FOUL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
TURNOVER by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:34
19:31
19:21
19:21
19:05

39-45

H 6

SUB OUT by ADAMS,KE'LYN
SUB OUT by HALL,TONY
SUB IN by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB IN by MCNEAL,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,RAMSES

GOOD JUMPER by SANDIFER,RAMSES(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by GOODING,DILLON



REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DERRICK --

MISS 3PTR by GUNN,DERRICK 18:55
= REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
FOUL by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO 18:41
18:41 39-46 H7 GOOD FT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO 18:41
SUB IN by MCCRAY,JORDAN 18:41
18:41 39-47 H8 GOOD FT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,DERRICK 18:35 41-47 H6
18:23 MISS 3PTR by GOODING,DILLON
= REBOUND OFF by SANDIFER,RAMSES
FOUL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE 18:05
FOUL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE 17:55
SUB OUT by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE 17:55
SUB IN by GRIGGS,CORY 17:55
17:38 MISS JUMPER by GLASPER,R.J.(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,CORY =
17:24 FOUL by FOSTER,DEVANTE
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,CORY 17:24 42-47 H5
GOOD FT by GRIGGS,CORY 17:24 43-47 H4

17:22 43-50 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SANDIFER,RAMSES
-- ASSIST by MCNEAL,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL 17:01
REBOUND OFF by TELLIS,STEFAN --
TURNOVER by TELLIS,STEFAN 16:54
16:54 STEAL by GLASPER,R.J.

16:50 43-52 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

TURNOVER by GRIGGS,CORY 16:20
16:20 STEAL by GLASPER,R.J.
16:16 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:16
SUB OUT by TELLIS,STEFAN 16:16
SUB IN by DISMUKE,CAMERON 16:16
MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,JORDAN 16:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
15:59 FOUL by FOSTER,DEVANTE
15:59 SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
15:59 SUB IN by KENNEDY,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by DISMUKE,CAMERON(in the paint) 15:57 45-54 H9
15:57 FOUL by GLASPER,R.J.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
GOOD FT by DISMUKE,CAMERON 15:57 46-54 H8
15:46 MISS 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.
- REBOUND OFF by GOODING,DILLON
FOUL by MCCRAY,JORDAN 15:35
15:35 46-55 H9 GOOD FT by GOODING,DILLON
15:35 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,KEVIN
15:35 SUB IN by HALL, TONY
15:35 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by GOODING,DILLON
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL 15:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,DERRICK 15:05 48-56 H 8
14:54 TURNOVER by GLASPER,R.J.
STEAL by GRIGGS,CORY 14:54
14:48 FOUL by SANDIFER,RAMSES
GOOD FT by DISMUKE,CAMERON (fastbreak) 14:48 49-56 H7
14:48 SUB OUT by SANDIFER,RAMSES
14:48 SUB IN by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JORDAN 14:48

SUB IN by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO 14:48



GOOD FT by DISMUKE,CAMERON(fastbreak)
FOUL by DISMUKE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,CORY

GOOD FT by DISMUKE,CAMERON

GOOD FT by DISMUKE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL
ASSIST by GUNN,DERRICK

FOUL by DISMUKE,CAMERON
TURNOVER by DISMUKE,CAMERON

FOUL by GUNN,DERRICK

SUB OUT by DEVOIL,DEMARKIYO

SUB IN by MCCRAY,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL

GOOD 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON

ASSIST by MCCRAY,JORDAN
FOUL by GRIGGS,CORY

SUB OUT by GUNN,DERRICK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARIYON

MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,CORY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON

FOUL by MCCRAY,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DISMUKE,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ARIYON

MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,JORDAN

STEAL by JACOBS,KENTRELL
MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,CORY

50-56

51-56

52-56

55-56

55-58

55-59

55-61
58-61

58-62

58-63

58-65

58-66
58-67
60-67

60-70

H 6

H5

H 4

H1

H3

H 4

H 6
H3

H4

H5

H7

H8
H9
H7

H 10

MISS FT by GOODING,DILLON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GOODING,DILLON(fastbreak)

FOUL by FOSTER,DEVANTE

SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB IN by SANDIFER,RAMSES

MISS 3PTR by HALL, TONY

GOOD JUMPER by GLASPER,R.J.(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HALL, TONY

SUB IN by MCNEAL,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,CAM

MISS FT by KENNEDY,CAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,CAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GOODING,DILLON
GOOD JUMPER by GLASPER,R.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GLASPER,R.J.
SUB OUT by GOODING,DILLON
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,CAM
SUB IN by ALLEN,CALVIN

SUB IN by HAYNES,KYLER

GOOD FT by GLASPER,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,RAMSES

GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCNEAL,KEVIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCNEAL,KEVIN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by SANDIFER,RAMSES
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,KEVIN
TURNOVER by MCNEAL,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



10:41 MISS 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,KYLER
10:35 60-72 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,KYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,CORY 10:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,CALVIN
10:12 60-74 H 14 GOOD DUNK by MCNEAL,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

TURNOVER by GRIGGS,CORY 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARIYON 10:00
SUB IN by TELLIS,STEFAN 10:00

09:51 60-77 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SANDIFER,RAMSES
-- ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

FOUL by TELLIS,STEFAN 09:29
TURNOVER by TELLIS,STEFAN 09:29
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,JORDAN 09:21
SUB IN by GUNN,DERRICK 09:21

09:07 60-79 H 19 GOOD DUNK by SANDIFER,RAMSES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON 08:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:49 FOUL by MCNEAL,KEVIN
08:49 SUB OUT by GLASPER,R.J.
08:49 SUB IN by GOODING,DILLON
MISS 3PTR by DISMUKE,CAMERON 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,KEVIN
SUB OUT by DISMUKE,CAMERON 08:35
SUB IN by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE 08:35
08:27 FOUL by SANDIFER,RAMSES
GOOD FT by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE (fastbreak) 08:26 61-79 H 18
GOOD FT by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE (fastbreak) 08:26 62-79 H 17
08:16 TURNOVER by HAYNES,KYLER
08:03 SUB OUT by ALLEN,CALVIN
08:03 SUB IN by GLASPER,R.J.
GOOD LAYUP by TELLIS,STEFAN(iIn the paint) 08:00 64-79 H 15

07:49 64-81 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,KYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

MISS 3PTR by TELLIS,STEFAN 07:31
REBOUND OFF by GUNN,DERRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by GUNN,DERRICK(in the paint) 07:24 66-81 H 15
07:04 MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,CORY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by SANDIFER,RAMSES
06:53 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,KEVIN
06:53 SUB OUT by HAYNES,KYLER
06:53 SUB IN by FOSTER,DEVANTE
06:53 SUB IN by HALL,TONY
06:53 SUB IN by ODERO,ALBERT
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL 06:42 69-81 H12

ASSIST by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE --
06:31 69-83 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GOODING,DILLON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ODERO,ALBERT
TURNOVER by GUNN,DERRICK 06:03
06:03 STEAL by GLASPER,R.J.

GOOD DUNK by FOSTER,DEVANTE(fastbreak)(in the
05:59 69-85 H 16 paint)

TURNOVER by GUNN,DERRICK 05:53
05:53 STEAL by GLASPER,R.J.
05:48 MISS LAYUP by GLASPER,R.J.(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GOODING,DILLON
05:44 MISS JUMPER by GOODING,DILLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,CORY ==



GOOD LAYUP by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

GOOD JUMPER by TELLIS,STEFAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBS,KENTRELL

FOUL by GRIGGS,CORY

SUB OUT by GUNN,DERRICK
SUB IN by DISMUKE,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by TELLIS,STEFAN

STEAL by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE

MISS LAYUP by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,KENTRELL

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,KENTRELL

TURNOVER by NORWOOD,JERMUALLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,KENTRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIGGS,CORY

MISS JUMPER by DISMUKE,CAMERON

FOUL by TELLIS,STEFAN

SUB OUT by TELLIS,STEFAN

SUB OUT by GRIGGS,CORY

SUB IN by IRVING,COREY

SUB IN by CAPACI,EZEKIAL

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,KENTRELL

TURNOVER by CAPACI,EZEKIAL

FOUL by CAPACI,EZEKIAL

01:13
01:06
01:06
00:37

00:30
00:30

00:14
00:14
00:14

00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

71-85

73-85

73-88

73-89

75-89
75-91

75-94
77-94

77-96

77-97

77-98

77-
100

77-
102

H 20

H21

H 23

H 25

TURNOVER by GOODING,DILLON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODERO,ALBERT
SUB IN by MCNEAL,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.
ASSIST by GOODING,DILLON

MISS FT by HALL,TONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HALL, TONY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVANTE
TURNOVER by FOSTER,DEVANTE

GOOD DUNK by MCNEAL,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVANTE
SUB IN by SANDIFER,RAMSES
GOOD 3PTR by GLASPER,R.J.

GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GLASPER,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by HALL,TONY

GOOD FT by GLASPER,R.J.

GOOD FT by GLASPER,R.J.

REBOUND DEF by GLASPER,R.J.

GOOD LAYUP by GLASPER,R.J.(in the paint)

STEAL by MCNEAL,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by GOODING,DILLON
REBOUND OFF by SANDIFER,RAMSES
SUB OUT by GLASPER,R.J.

SUB IN by ALLEN,CALVIN

GOOD LAYUP by GOODING,DILLON(in the paint)

MISS FT by GOODING,DILLON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOODING,DILLON
SUB OUT by SANDIFER,RAMSES
SUB IN by TURNER,KALEB

SUB IN by KENNEDY,CAM



